

## Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER: 77729

Date of P.O: 2025-01-09

PR NO: GSD-Linen-2025-01 Dated: 2024-09-11

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: PB (Goods)

TO: Supplier/Dealer Contractor:		Contractor:	NEW GENERATION LAUNDRY CORP.								
Address:	Purok 1	7 Tramo San	lose.	Mesulo.	Aravat	Pampanga /	nglaundrycorp@gmail	.com	0955-437-8851		

				Unit where delivery		Delivery period: 7 W	Vorking	Days	Other Te	rms:
				ment Division		Performance Securi				ALPHA INSURA
Location			Floor, PCN	1C Bldg		u Cash u Ban	k Guar	antee		ity Bond surer comp
Item No	Instruction			ADTIC	N.F.C	No: 6(13)-17514L		LINIET		t P: 971,164.75
Item No	QTY	UNIT	III Three /3	ARTIC			7 \ ""	UNII	COST	TOTAL COST
1	1	lot	Laundry S ( 39.50 / k Multi-year see attach 1. Stagger 2. PCMC h for justifia not benefi	year Contract (January ervices	of R or ca roun	eference ancel any items in the d where the award w	ie PO vill		37,222.50	P 3,237,222.50 (Three Million Two Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two Pesos And Fifty Centavos)
Panalty Cla	use for Del	aved or Una	atisfactory De	lveries:	-				THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN	
1. One-tent contract, the	th (1/10) of or Procuring Er	ne percent (1 ntity may res	(%) of the cost of cind or terminate	f unperformed portion for everyd e the contract, without prejudice ough alternative mode of procure	to oth	er courses of action and remed				
3. In case of	of bidding, for	rfeiture of per	rformance securi	ty equal to 5% of the undelivere						
Funding	Code 5	502129	90 300	mg 1/14/15			TOTA	AL AMO	OUNT P 3	,237,222.50
FUNDS /	AVAILAR	LE:3,25	37.222.50	Attachment					CERTIFICAT	TON
		1 1	,	□ PR No: GSD-Lin	nen-2	2025-01	This is	to certify	that I receive	ed today the Original
APPROV	ED:	ALOBOS, f Accounta	DBA, CPA	☐ Abstract of Can	No: I	/Bids: R2025-00-035 / -037 /	copy of Compa	f this Purc ny bound	hase Order,	and held the s and stipulation of
MARIA	EVA I. JOP	SON MO.	MScHSM, M	PM			3	Signatu	re over pr	inted name
			rector 🗡	an h			Date:	_	,	
Distribution	on:	Original	-	Attachment to paymen	nt					
25-011	9CF	Duplicat		Procurement/Materials		agement Division				



## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

## NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2025-011

Jauary 9, 2025

NEW GENERATION LAUNDRY CORP.
Purok 7 Tramo San Jose,
Mersulo, Arayat Pampanga
nglaundrycorp@gmail.com

Tel: 0955-437-8851

Dear Sir/Madam:

The attached Purchase Order No. 77729 as a result of <u>Public Bidding</u> which is <u>One (1) Lot Laundry</u> Services for Three (3) Years (For the 1st year - Conforme to all details contained in the attached TERMS OF <u>REFERENCE</u>) having been approved, notice is hereby given to <u>NEW GENERATION LAUNDRY CORP</u>. that service may commence on <u>January 2025</u>.

Thus, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the attached Terms of Reference.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to Philippine Children's Medical Center.

Very truly yours,

MARIA EVA IJOPSON, MD., MScHSM, MPM OIC-Executive Director

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name of Representaive: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Authorized Signature:

